## **RESOLUTION 24-07**

## **RESOLUTION TO APPOINT ELECTION JUDGES**

**WHEREAS,** The City of Princeton will hold a special primary election for the Senate 27B seat on February 29, 2024; and

WHEREAS, The City of Princeton will hold a Presential Primary on March 5, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** The City of Princeton will hold a Special Election for the Senate 27B seat on March 19, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton will hold a Primary Election on August 9, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton will hold a General Election on November 8, 2022; and

**WHEREAS,** MN Statue 204B.21, subd. 2, requires that Election Judges for precincts in a municipality shall be appointed by the governing body of the municipality at least 25 days before the election; and

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton has two voting precincts; and

**WHEREAS**, the following individuals have agreed to serve as election judges and have met the qualifications established by the State of Minnesota; and have agreed to attend training as required:

## **ELECTION JUDGES:**

Jen Brevitz

Kim Buisman

Jim Oliver

Michael Kegler Gray

Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk

Michelle Elifritis

**Heather Brooks** 

Jules Zimmer

Jule Zimmer

Ron Leith

Randy Hatch

Linda Hatch

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Council of the City of Princeton that the above listed persons are hereby appointed as Election Judges for the Special Primary election for the Senate 27B seat February 29, 2024, Presidential Primary March 5, 2024, Special Election for the Senate 27B Seat March 29, 2024, Primary on August 13, 2024, and the General Election on November 5, 2022 with the understanding that substitutions and additions to the appointments may be necessary by the City Clerk in order to fill vacancies and to meet party splits as required. All appointments are also contingent upon completion of Election Judge training as required.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the appointed Election Judges shall be paid based on their roles as follows: Election Judges shall be paid \$15.00 per hour plus the IRS rate per mile driven in performance of these duties shall be paid to all Election Judges.

dopted by the City Council of the City of Princeton on this 8th day of February, 2024.	
Thom Walker, Mayor	